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Tuesday   11:50 am Lanes 11 - 48ABC Gates Bowl
USBC Certification:

President: Bob Snow Jr.    Vice President: Tom Wagner
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 26 4 VERTEX OPTICS 148 76 621 60 58013 52508 706 2035 793 2296
2 25 16 PAT'S PALS 146 78 608 73 57522 51114 689 2008 752 2197
3 28 6 WILDCATS 144 80 578 99 57340 48721 703 1920 804 2229
4 27 19 OLYMPIC LEGENDS 139 85 556 119 57476 47774 746 1914 821 2225
5 31 27 JIM'S GROUND 139 85 560 115 57308 46943 644 1819 768 2194
6 29 18 GUSTO 138 86 617 64 57775 49570 734 2059 806 2264
7 30 11 CJM 137 87 622 60 58200 52239 714 2024 791 2216
8 34 2 THE PAISANS 131 93 617 64 57451 51538 763 2067 838 2292
9 35 8 WOODFIELD'S 130 94 577 101 57051 49422 693 1895 784 2207

10 32 28 GATES LEGENDS 129 95 605 75 57499 51166 739 2013 818 2250
11 33 1 BEGIN'RS TO PRO'S 128 96 615 66 57774 51681 718 1985 790 2186
12 37 13 CAL BOWLERS 118 106 589 90 57756 49767 708 2000 810 2297
13 38 30 THE OLD TIMERS 118 106 534 139 56923 45496 712 1898 803 2287
14 36 25 OUT TO LUNCH 118 106 516 155 56904 46761 694 1873 801 2194
15 41 21 BILL GRAY'S 117 107 580 98 57026 48095 710 1914 810 2250
16 39 9 PMJ 116 108 594 85 57753 50163 751 2031 847 2301
17 40 10 AG AUTO SALES 116 108 594 85 57630 49725 734 1932 828 2203
18 44 32 DEIBLER 113 111 499 170 56983 42028 604 1767 790 2316
19 45 7 COMELLA 111 113 537 136 56883 46221 684 1817 789 2231
20 48 29 MAD CREW 111 113 499 171 56693 42116 595 1672 771 2188
21 42 23 J J & L 108 116 531 141 56921 44000 706 1762 855 2209
22 43 17 MDD 107 117 515 157 57109 43717 638 1760 794 2246
23 46 35 AZZURI 106 118 522 150 56687 43826 620 1736 782 2195
24 47 14 LANDING BAR & GRILL 103 121 568 109 57229 47932 691 1905 805 2247
25 12 26 MUTANTS 102 122 580 98 56982 48654 685 1891 795 2221
26 15 5 CHEF'S CATERING 102 122 496 173 56366 42059 623 1754 793 2208
27 17 22 ABC 101 123 590 89 57330 49458 717 2001 818 2250
28 13 20 JUST US 99 125 498 172 56505 41868 583 1684 762 2209
29 14 24 THE OTHER 3 PIGS 98 126 579 98 57273 49677 728 2038 831 2296
30 11 3 OFF CONSTANTLY 98 126 584 93 57247 48248 739 1915 843 2227
31 19 37 THREE J's 95 129 550 125 54346 43465 692 1808 809 2165
32 16 34 TEAM NORMAL 93 131 633 50 57050 53348 778 2109 830 2265
33 18 36 BADGERS 92 132 507 163 56266 42919 639 1763 810 2196
34 23 33 TRIPLE CROSS 90 134 449 215 55475 37382 542 1519 741 2128
35 20 12 BROCKPORT BOYS 88 136 554 121 56354 45878 669 1866 797 2250
36 22 38 NOT ANOTHER TEN 88 136 565 111 55789 45895 671 1815 786 2160
37 21 15 JOSEPH PASCENTE PLUMBING/HVA 87 137 557 119 55956 45980 646 1839 776 2229
38 24 31 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 OFF CONSTANTLY 695 662 723 2080 2 <---> MUTANTS 729 722 699 2150 6
13-14 JUST US 673 720 651 2044 4 <---> THE OTHER 3 PIGS 690 592 722 2004 4
15-16 CHEF'S CATERING 706 721 650 2077 8 <---> TEAM NORMAL 652 629 638 1919 0
17-18 ABC 747 785 718 2250 8 <---> BADGERS 716 643 663 2022 0
19-20 THREE J's 712 689 732 2133 6 <---> BROCKPORT BOYS 630 711 623 1964 2
21-22 JOSEPH PASCENTE PL 691 620 676 1987 2 <---> NOT ANOTHER TEN 642 672 684 1998 6
23-24 TRIPLE CROSS 741 687 679 2107 8 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
25-26 PAT'S PALS 692 717 587 1996 2 <---> VERTEX OPTICS 754 648 685 2087 6
27-28 OLYMPIC LEGENDS 725 635 648 2008 0 <---> WILDCATS 762 697 675 2134 8
29-30 GUSTO 630 649 793 2072 4 <---> CJM 666 691 636 1993 4
31-32 JIM'S GROUND 657 652 745 2054 6 <---> GATES LEGENDS 664 626 664 1954 2
33-34 BEGIN'RS TO PRO'S 684 702 654 2040 2 <---> THE PAISANS 732 690 681 2103 6
35-36 WOODFIELD'S 684 666 705 2055 8 <---> OUT TO LUNCH 661 653 699 2013 0
37-38 CAL BOWLERS 725 631 777 2133 4 <---> THE OLD TIMERS 731 677 669 2077 4
39-40 PMJ 655 752 701 2108 4 <---> AG AUTO SALES 685 689 730 2104 4
41-42 BILL GRAY'S 688 687 689 2064 8 <---> J J & L 668 659 658 1985 0
43-44 MDD 649 609 630 1888 0 <---> DEIBLER 700 740 704 2144 8
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HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
45-46 COMELLA 768 788 675 2231 6 <---> AZZURI 711 697 680 2088 2
47-48 LANDING BAR & GRILL 679 644 608 1931 0 <---> MAD CREW 746 703 739 2188 8

Lane Assignments

11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Wk28  03/26   3- 26  20- 24   5- 34  22- 36  37- 12  15- 38  33- 31  16-  4  19-  6  18- 11  Manually assigned

31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48
Wk28  03/26  27- 28   1-  2   8- 25  13- 30   9- 10  21- 23  17- 32   7- 35  14- 29  Manually assigned

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
729 GUSTO 2001 ABC 793 GUSTO 2250 ABC
702 ABC 1908 THE PAISANS 788 COMELLA 2231 COMELLA
693 VERTEX OPTICS 1904 VERTEX OPTICS 785 ABC 2188 MAD CREW

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
276 Dave Quigley 733 Mike Feola 306 Dave Quigley 807 Tom Ayers
267 Charlie Gfeller 732 Tom Ayers 302 Jim Obi 803 Brian Fisher
265 John Rosati 722 Brian Fisher 300 Al Chang 785 Richard Courtright

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game
2109 TEAM NORMAL 2316 DEIBLER 778 TEAM NORMAL 855 J J & L
2067 THE PAISANS 2301 PMJ 763 THE PAISANS 847 PMJ
2059 GUSTO 2297 CAL BOWLERS 746 OLYMPIC LEGENDS 843 OFF CONSTANTLY

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 56 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
800 Mike Feola 845 Don Perrault 300 Jim Donk 337 Bob Gillette
794 Danny Keene 841 Mike Callan 299 Mike Lofurno 334 Mike Callan
757 Chuck Kirchoff 827 Tom Hendrickson 299 Frank Camelio Jr 329 Bill Perkins

299 Mike Feola
299 John LaGeorge Jr

Team Rosters

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - BEGIN'RS TO PRO'S
Steve Nowicki 207 20 12478 60 277 736 298 799 178 192 219 589 646
Ken McJury 202 25 11541 57 266 697 292 772 205 220 137 562 634
Brad Buckert 206 21 17364 84 275 696 297 777 236 225 233 694 760

2 - THE PAISANS
Frank Camelio Jr 204 23 13521 66 299 729 321 800 a194 a194 a194 582 651
Bob Snow Jr. 188 37 13539 72 245 663 283 783 215 205 173 593 707
Mike Feola 225 4 16939 75 299 800 308 827 258 226 249 733 745

3 - OFF CONSTANTLY
Marv Andrews 189 36 14182 75 258 669 299 783 190 204 197 591 702
Joe Wawrzaszek 197 29 16387 83 276 705 301 798 198 156 199 553 640
Bob Perry Jr 198 28 6344 32 278 703 309 796 0 0
Jerry Bohrer Jr 177 47 9583 54 243 608 296 761 193 188 213 594 738

4 - VERTEX OPTICS
Keith Garceau 209 18 15113 72 279 749 297 803 233 158 185 576 630
Bob Wiederhold Jr 188 37 12455 66 258 641 301 782 214 204 214 632 746
Danny Keene 224 5 18172 81 288 794 295 815 246 225 225 696 711
Sam Villereale 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 - CHEF'S CATERING
Jim Visconte 145 76 11757 81 192 493 267 726 129 149 160 438 666
Rich Ehrne Sr 164 59 13351 81 233 602 294 791 179 223 151 553 730
Mike Zazzaro 187 38 15714 84 246 635 283 758 225 176 166 567 681

6 - WILDCATS
Bill Hoogland 184 41 14969 81 248 636 298 774 170 193 147 510 630
Glenn French 197 29 15974 81 259 687 289 783 216 191 225 632 722
Dave Quigley 197 29 16627 84 276 692 306 782 276 213 203 692 782
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - COMELLA
Jerry Barnhart 170 54 13783 81 223 616 277 778 172 193 152 517 679
Richard Courtright 169 54 11213 66 237 620 292 785 191 237 192 620 785
Charlie Gfeller 198 28 16077 81 268 681 301 780 267 220 193 680 767

8 - WOODFIELD'S
Gordon Gerow 190 36 12012 63 244 643 280 744 0 0
Peter Pilaroscia 191 35 16125 84 279 652 314 763 178 162 199 539 641
John Williams Jr 196 30 5898 30 257 667 288 748 0 0
Roger Barclay Jr 207 20 11193 54 279 726 303 789 211 193 235 639 702
Bob Sherman 207 20 6231 30 279 675 297 732 219 235 195 649 712

9 - PMJ
Paul Gross 201 26 16955 84 267 686 293 770 171 237 203 611 689
Mike Callan 195 31 14440 74 298 739 334 841 173 192 242 607 703
Jim Gross 198 28 15891 80 259 687 296 777 225 237 170 632 716

10 - AG AUTO SALES
Bob Gillette 178 46 14485 81 289 679 337 823 201 202 195 598 736
Greg Lund 210 18 13903 66 279 712 299 793 227 187 222 636 690
Jimmy Doerrer 206 21 17345 84 279 719 300 795 172 215 228 615 678

11 - CJM
Carm Volo 206 21 15510 75 277 709 303 787 197 226 197 620 683
Joe Tedesco Jr 200 27 16818 84 251 684 282 795 194 200 185 579 660
Mike Lofurno 216 12 18198 84 299 754 314 805 216 206 195 617 650

12 - BROCKPORT BOYS
Dave Ruger 161 62 12559 78 236 591 302 786 134 156 172 462 648
AJ Gifaldi 178 46 11244 63 245 628 297 784 0 0
Jim Donk 215 13 15511 72 300 728 304 775 203 204 178 585 621
Ron Castle 162 61 3413 21 215 509 277 695 157 215 137 509 695

13 - CAL BOWLERS
Tom Hendrickson 183 42 12680 69 279 692 324 827 178 138 207 523 646
Brian Fisher 201 26 15148 75 289 722 319 803 233 245 244 722 803
Marty Lindner 205 22 16004 78 266 684 287 756 224 158 236 618 684

14 - LANDING BAR & GRILL
Bill Perkins 185 40 15611 84 277 665 329 821 202 197 174 573 693
Noel Bateman 192 34 16209 84 257 650 294 758 204 194 158 556 655
John Pierri 191 35 16112 84 264 686 299 791 166 146 169 481 583

15 - JOSEPH PASCENTE PLUMBING/HVAC
Joe Pascente Sr 156 66 10812 69 211 535 278 738 181 143 176 500 698
John Fogarty 191 35 14371 75 243 658 283 784 a181 a181 a181 543 648
Steve Vivian 210 18 10325 49 266 730 300 832 211 178 a201 590 641

16 - PAT'S PALS
Kevin Gray Sr 192 34 14994 78 267 661 302 766 220 198 128 546 648
Al Brant 194 32 14010 72 258 678 294 774 0 0
Patric Donaghue 222 7 18005 81 267 751 278 787 236 215 190 641 662
Rob Kohler 187 38 2817 15 225 612 266 744 157 225 190 572 686

17 - MDD
Mike DiGiore 152 70 10185 67 210 566 286 782 0 0
Dom Del Vecchio 182 43 15332 84 277 664 323 802 168 183 204 555 684
Dan Mealey 181 44 13595 75 256 636 301 776 180 178 150 508 640
Rick Johnson 193 33 2715 14 243 671 266 758 189 136 164 489 564

18 - GUSTO
Ron DiMartino 214 14 13508 63 279 767 304 815 204 194 246 644 686
Jim Gluchowicz 208 19 17549 84 268 734 293 815 180 212 257 649 706
Bob Thompson 195 31 16431 84 268 676 301 778 182 179 226 587 680

19 - OLYMPIC LEGENDS
Terry Berthold 195 31 15604 80 258 655 292 766 211 132 a185 528 621
John Berthold 157 65 10395 66 208 571 269 754 0 0
Jamie Lloyd 204 23 15981 78 268 695 293 804 202 225 182 609 678
Rick Jewell Sr. 206 21 14280 69 258 692 282 764 237 203 206 646 709

20 - JUST US
Ed Bardell 160 63 13442 84 207 581 282 782 182 165 178 525 714
Gene Smith 165 58 13893 84 244 596 302 770 158 161 139 458 632
Rich Vannostrand 173 51 14050 81 234 618 286 774 161 222 162 545 698
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

21 - BILL GRAY'S
Dave Dobson Sr 190 36 9695 51 264 647 303 764 195 192 234 621 729
Brian Hardick 196 30 10591 54 266 705 300 807 218 236 211 665 761
Dave Dennany 194 32 15168 78 268 670 293 745 176 160 145 481 574

22 - ABC
Tom Ayers 204 23 12892 63 260 732 293 807 258 237 237 732 807
Dave Belair 195 31 14048 72 277 687 304 792 0 0
Al Chang 191 35 14339 75 264 640 305 749 183 264 193 640 748
Don Smith 205 22 4323 21 234 633 254 702 223 201 205 629 695

23 - J J & L
James Eaton 159 63 12927 81 239 565 306 766 137 161 163 461 650
Terry Krysinski 177 47 7459 42 244 602 293 782 a167 a167 a167 501 642
Leroy Mitchell 195 31 14636 75 278 674 312 777 222 189 186 597 693

24 - THE OTHER 3 PIGS
Dave Brinkel 178 46 12339 69 225 594 273 735 0 0
John Galiotti 196 30 13550 69 267 673 294 769 180 170 219 569 659
John LaGeorge Jr 205 22 12342 60 299 718 321 799 217 165 213 595 658
Brian Martin 213 15 10484 49 279 704 305 761 227 191 224 642 687

25 - OUT TO LUNCH
Tom Wagner 178 46 10685 60 242 619 292 763 0 0
John Dimicheli 152 70 5501 36 232 508 301 715 0 0
Tom Mulka 186 39 10622 57 238 630 286 774 156 209 218 583 703
Randy Hanks 210 18 14501 69 276 729 294 798 215 207 202 624 678
Greg Gilman 181 44 5458 30 244 617 291 758 190 137 179 506 632

26 - MUTANTS
Ron Redding 187 38 14648 78 257 660 293 777 183 192 197 572 686
Tom Dangler 201 26 14511 72 278 730 300 808 236 208 179 623 701
Ernie Hartter 192 34 12728 66 255 672 291 786 211 223 224 658 763
Chuck Emerson 190 36 4569 24 245 659 283 773 0 0

27 - JIM'S GROUND
Al Costa 179 45 15036 84 222 596 271 741 153 160 212 525 660
Paul Peterson 185 40 14460 78 235 643 282 763 192 155 192 539 659
Dom Leone 196 30 13328 68 265 673 308 802 196 221 225 642 735

28 - GATES LEGENDS
Tony Salamone 199 27 16182 81 267 729 299 813 187 176 234 597 678
John Mastrella 210 18 17090 81 279 729 297 783 217 190 170 577 628
Joe Manzo 196 30 10609 54 236 670 274 782 a186 a186 a186 558 648

29 - MAD CREW
Mike Ihrig 171 53 13402 78 216 577 277 760 210 199 168 577 736
Don Yeager 168 55 14123 84 211 594 275 768 191 161 207 559 727
Tony Colaruotolo 160 63 13510 84 226 548 289 737 173 171 192 536 725

30 - THE OLD TIMERS
Norb Keller Jr 179 45 14531 81 257 624 305 786 218 193 201 612 750
Jim Ellingham 175 49 11228 64 235 628 282 772 161 179 169 509 656
Fred Ferguson 180 45 14584 81 265 664 312 802 212 165 159 536 671

31 - BYE

32 - DEIBLER
Steve Burak 166 57 14022 84 244 615 304 799 180 206 161 547 718
Ben Gioseffi 156 66 10784 69 225 567 294 771 0 0
Bob Mrzywka 177 47 12813 72 232 664 282 814 181 210 192 583 724
Tom Tartaglia 178 46 14496 81 245 635 291 773 189 174 201 564 702

33 - TRIPLE CROSS
Bob Gorzka 146 75 12336 84 212 523 290 751 210 154 159 523 751
Larry Mancine 148 73 6675 45 209 541 277 745 a138 a138 a138 414 633
Carl Anslinger 155 67 7443 48 206 516 275 732 175 177 164 516 723

34 - TEAM NORMAL
Rich Ignizio Sr 206 21 17321 84 279 716 300 752 180 192 189 561 624
Don Perrault 213 15 16681 78 278 797 292 845 197 191 194 582 624
Chuck Kirchoff 214 14 16736 78 276 757 291 802 226 197 206 629 671
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

35 - AZZURI
Joe Giarratano 147 74 10487 71 187 521 268 764 a137 a137 a137 411 633
Nick Oliva 162 61 10728 66 213 596 276 785 158 202 159 519 702
John Rosati 213 15 16013 75 279 706 297 760 265 207 233 705 753
Lowell Benjamin 158 64 2372 15 214 502 285 713 0 0

36 - BADGERS
Gary Gutfrucht 153 69 12854 84 235 564 306 774 131 134 168 433 640
Mark Cheek 169 54 13250 78 212 580 269 751 210 174 141 525 687
Phil Young 185 40 14463 78 257 678 295 813 212 172 191 575 695
Lyle Beach 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 - THREE J's
Jim Obi 182 43 12567 69 257 638 302 773 257 189 192 638 773
Jerome Givens 182 43 14206 78 237 627 283 765 146 169 168 483 612
Demetrius Bones 186 39 8012 43 267 708 297 804 180 202 243 625 748

38 - NOT ANOTHER TEN
Mike McLean 185 40 13343 72 256 661 298 799 0 0
Will Greene 186 39 10982 59 234 629 278 754 181 210 208 599 719
John Merriwether 194 32 11643 60 265 702 288 771 a184 a184 a184 552 648
George Dailey bk150 72 654 6 125 347 197 563 0 0
Kevin Martin 166 57 6002 36 231 571 268 708 149 150 164 463 631

Temporary Substitutes

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Paul Adams 218 10 2621 12 267 708 286 765 0 0
John V Amico 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roger Barclay Jr 207 20 11193 54 279 726 303 789 211 193 235 639 702
Tom Berardicurti 192 34 1728 9 218 644 234 692 0 0
Frank Bernabei bk189 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Bernard 189 36 7958 42 242 638 279 773 0 0
Jerry Bohrer Jr 177 47 9583 54 243 608 296 761 193 188 213 594 738
Jim Butts bk165 58 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Camelio Sr 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Carr bk210 18 624 3 225 624 243 678 0 0
Rick Closser 181 44 2177 12 205 579 240 678 0 0
Mike Collichio bk164 59 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Costanza 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck Culver 212 16 3192 15 277 729 299 795 0 0
Jack Curran 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Al Emerson bk160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Filipek 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Fox bk185 40 566 3 217 566 257 686 0 0
Jerry Francati Jr 170 54 1876 11 203 533 267 725 0 0
Greg Gilman 181 44 5458 30 244 617 291 758 190 137 179 506 632
Ray Gioseffi Sr bk152 70 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noe Gonzalez bk165 58 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Gustke 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abe Hara 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bill Hasiotis 250 0 751 3 278 751 278 751 0 0
Greg Hauck 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Craig Hazen 191 35 2300 12 237 604 276 721 0 0
Ron Henry bk166 57 863 6 171 471 228 642 0 0
Rick Jewell Sr. 206 21 14280 69 258 692 282 764 237 203 206 646 709
Ricky Jewell Jr bk212 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rick Johnson 193 33 2715 14 243 671 266 758 189 136 164 489 564
Dave Keller 212 16 5097 24 257 697 279 764 0 0
Rob Kohler 187 38 2817 15 225 612 266 744 157 225 190 572 686
Ron Liddell 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Lucas bk211 17 637 3 256 637 273 688 0 0
Jim Ludington 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Marcanio 207 20 3107 15 259 655 280 718 0 0
Kevin Martin 166 57 6002 36 231 571 268 708 149 150 164 463 631
DJ Mawson Sr 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Mayer 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Kelvin Parker - ABC Gates Bowl3/26/2024  2:54 pm  Page 5 of 7
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Art McDonald 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Miller 198 28 8334 42 258 697 287 806 0 0
Rick Modz 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Nickolini bk157 65 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hat Nicolaus bk177 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Parker 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Pascente Jr bk177 47 277 2 156 277 203 371 0 0
Ron Rahn 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Rogers bk187 38 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Saporito bk150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Schmidt bk175 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Schramm bk169 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Seils 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Sessions 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Shelley 211 17 1905 9 245 715 273 799 0 0
Bob Sherman 207 20 6231 30 279 675 297 732 219 235 195 649 712
Randy Shierling 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Sihto 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Siino 131 89 527 4 146 415 228 661 0 0
Mike Slawson bk209 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Smith 205 22 4323 21 234 633 254 702 223 201 205 629 695
George Snowden 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pedro Sosa Sr 212 16 638 3 233 638 249 686 0 0
Denny Spanitz bk160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Spiotta bk206 21 1348 6 257 720 278 783 0 0
Dave Sweet 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lyle Tague bk196 30 608 3 229 608 259 698 0 0
Tom Tartaglia 178 46 14496 81 245 635 291 773 189 174 201 564 702
Michael Thibault 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Torres bk157 65 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Wergin bk179 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck White 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Wiederhold 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Wilson 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Wrights 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ray Zurick 160 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
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John Quinzi Senior Men - 23-243/26/2024    Week 28 of 28 Page 7

Average List of Regular Team Members

True True
Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average

1 Mike Feola 16939 75 225.85
2 Danny Keene 18172 81 224.35
3 Patric Donaghue 18005 81 222.28
4 Mike Lofurno 18198 84 216.64
5 Jim Donk 15511 72 215.43
6 Chuck Kirchoff 16736 78 214.56
7 Ron DiMartino 13508 63 214.41
8 Brian F. Martin 10484 49 213.96
9 Don Perrault 16681 78 213.86

10 John R. Rosati 16013 75 213.51
11 John E. Mastrella 17090 81 210.99
12 Steve Vivian 10325 49 210.71
13 Greg Lund 13903 66 210.65
14 Randy Hanks 14501 69 210.16
15 Keith Garceau 15113 72 209.90
16 Jim W. Gluchowicz 17549 84 208.92
17 Steve Nowicki 12478 60 207.97
18 Carm Volo 15510 75 206.80
19 Brad Buckert 17364 84 206.71
20 Jimmy Doerrer 17345 84 206.49
21 Rich Ignizio Sr 17321 84 206.20
22 John J. LaGeorge Jr 12342 60 205.70
23 Marty Lindner 16004 78 205.18
24 Jamie M. Lloyd 15981 78 204.88
25 Frank Camelio Jr 13521 66 204.86
26 Tom Ayers 12892 63 204.63
27 Ken McJury 11541 57 202.47
28 Brian Fisher 15148 75 201.97
29 Paul Gross 16955 84 201.85
30 Tom Dangler 14511 72 201.54
31 Joe Tedesco Jr 16818 84 200.21
32 Tony Salamone 16182 81 199.78
33 Jim Gross 15891 80 198.64
34 Charlie Gfeller 16077 81 198.48
35 Bob J. Perry Jr 6344 32 198.25
36 Dave Quigley 16627 84 197.94
37 Joe Wawrzaszek 16387 83 197.43
38 Glenn French 15974 81 197.21
39 John L. Williams Jr 5898 30 196.60
40 Joe Manzo 10609 54 196.46
41 John M. Galiotti 13550 69 196.38
42 Brian A. Hardick 10591 54 196.13
43 Dom Leone 13328 68 196.00
44 Bob Thompson 16431 84 195.61
45 Leroy Mitchell 14636 75 195.15
46 Mike Callan 14440 74 195.14
47 Dave Belair 14048 72 195.11
48 Terry R. Berthold 15604 80 195.05
49 Al Brant 14010 72 194.58
50 Dave Dennany 15168 78 194.46
51 John T. Merriwether 11643 60 194.05
52 Noel Bateman 16209 84 192.96
53 Ernie Hartter 12728 66 192.85
54 Kevin Gray Sr 14994 78 192.23
55 Peter Pilaroscia 16125 84 191.96
56 John Pierri 16112 84 191.81
57 John C. Fogarty 14371 75 191.61
58 Al Chang 14339 75 191.19
59 Gordon R. Gerow 12012 63 190.67
60 Chuck Emerson 4569 24 190.38

61 Dave Dobson Sr 9695 51 190.10
62 Marv Andrews 14182 75 189.09
63 Bob Wiederhold Jr 12455 66 188.71
64 Bob Snow Jr. 13539 72 188.04
65 Ron Redding 14648 78 187.79
66 Mike Zazzaro 15714 84 187.07
67 Tom Mulka 10622 57 186.35
68 Demetrius E. Bones 8012 43 186.33
69 Will E. Greene 10982 59 186.14
70 Bill Perkins 15611 84 185.85
71 Phil Young 14463 78 185.42
72 Paul Peterson 14460 78 185.38
73 Mike McLean 13343 72 185.32
74 Bill Hoogland 14969 81 184.80
75 Tom Hendrickson 12680 69 183.77
76 Dom Del Vecchio 15332 84 182.52
77 Jim Obi 12567 69 182.13
78 Jerome Givens 14206 78 182.13
79 Dan Mealey 13595 75 181.27
80 Fred L. Ferguson 14584 81 180.05
81 Norb Keller Jr 14531 81 179.40
82 Al Costa 15036 84 179.00
83 Bob A. Gillette 14485 81 178.83
84 Dave Brinkel 12339 69 178.83
85 AJ Gifaldi 11244 63 178.48
86 Tom Wagner 10685 60 178.08
87 Bob Mrzywka 12813 72 177.96
88 Terry Krysinski 7459 42 177.60
89 Jim Ellingham 11228 64 175.44
90 Rich Vannostrand 14050 81 173.46
91 Mike Ihrig 13402 78 171.82
92 Jerry Barnhart 13783 81 170.16
93 Richard Courtright 11213 66 169.89
94 Mark Cheek 13250 78 169.87
95 Don Yeager 14123 84 168.13
96 Steve Burak 14022 84 166.93
97 Gene Smith 13893 84 165.39
98 Rich Ehrne Sr 13351 81 164.83
99 Nick Oliva 10728 66 162.55

100 Ron Castle 3413 21 162.52
101 Dave Ruger 12559 78 161.01
102 Tony Colaruotolo 13510 84 160.83
103 Ed Bardell 13442 84 160.02
104 James E. Eaton 12927 81 159.59
105 Lowell Benjamin 2372 15 158.13
106 John Berthold 10395 66 157.50
107 Joe Pascente Sr 10812 69 156.70
108 Ben Gioseffi 10784 69 156.29
109 Carl Anslinger 7443 48 155.06
110 Gary Gutfrucht 12854 84 153.02
111 John Dimicheli 5501 36 152.81
112 Mike DiGiore 10185 67 152.01
113 Larry Mancine 6675 45 148.33
114 Joe Giarratano 10487 71 147.70
115 Bob Gorzka 12336 84 146.86
116 Jim Visconte 11757 81 145.15
117 George Dailey 654 6 109.00
118 Sam Villereale 0 0
119 Lyle Beach 0 0
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